PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Johannes-Gutenberg-	-Universitat Ma	inz		06/26/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Werner E.G. I	Muller					
Street Address:	Semmelweiss	trasse	12, 65203				
City:	Wiesbaden						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Name:	Heinz C. Schroder						
Street Address:	Hans-Bredow-Strasse 37a, 65189						
City:	Wiesbaden						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
	1						
Name:	Anatoli Krasko						
Street Address:	Heugasse 2, 55116						
City:	Mainz						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 10530		105302	240				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(352)372	2-5800					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 352-375-8100							
Email: drs@slspatents.com							
Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 142950							
				PATENT			

500428956

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0971

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BB-142			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Saliwanchik			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ex-Assignment#page1.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page2.tif				

Docket No. BB-142

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

1999 1997 1997

> WHEREAS, JOHANNES GUTENBERG-UNIVERSITÄT MAINZ, having an office at Saarstrasse 21, 55122, Mainz, Germany, has rights in and to an invention entitled **Decomposition** and **Modification of Silicate and Silicone by Silicase and Use of the Reversible Enzyme**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 4, 2005, and is assigned Serial No. 10/530,240, by virtue of an Assignment, wherein inventors Werner E.G. Müller, Heinz C. Schröder, and Anatoli Krasko assigned all rights to Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, that was recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on Reel 01646/Frame 0022 on June 27, 2005.

> WHEREAS, WERNER E.G. MÜLLER, residing at Semmelweisstrasse 12, 65203 Wiesbaden, Germany, HEINZ C. SCHRÖDER, residing at Hans-Bredow-Strasse 37a, 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany, and ANATOLI KRASKO, residing at Heugasse 2, 55116 Mainz, Germany, are desirous of acquiring and/or documenting their ownership of any and all of Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz's right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

> NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, JOHANNES GUTENBERG-UNIVERSITÄT MAINZ has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said WERNER E.G. MÜLLER, HEINZ C. SCHRÖDER, and ANATOLI KRASKO, their successors and assigns, any rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries which were previously assigned to Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz and the corresponding rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

C:\DOKUME~1\bb\LOKALE~1\Temp\Assignment.2Inventors.doc\DNB/an

Page 1 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0973

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned authorized rep	presentative of Johannes
Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, have hereunto set my hand this	<u>26 th</u> day of
JUNE, 2007.	
	1

	hand	
Signed	Johannes Gutenberg-Universität	
Name	Der Präsident 55099 Mainz	
Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

JOHANNES GUTENBERG-UNIVERSITÄT MAINZ Saarstrasse 21 55122, Mainz, Germany

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, DR. OLIVER 6	OUPTE	, whose full post office address is	
PRA SIDIAL BURD	FORUM L.	55099	MAINZ

(address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: <u>26.06.07</u>

(signature of Witness)

C\DOKUME~1\bb\LOKALE~1\Temp\Assignment.2Inventors.doc\DNB/la

Page 2 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 12/28/2007